

S.C. NO.429/17.
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR AND ANR.
FIR NO. 308/17.
PS- S.P. BADLI.

14.09.2017

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are in JC.

Accused Raj Kumar @ Raju submits that he is not in a position to engage a counsel of his choice and requests that counsel at State's expenses be provided to him.

In view of the submission of accused Raj Kumar, Shri Aseem Bhardwaj, Advocate (Mobile Number 9891906707) is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused.

Let the ld. Counsel be informed in this regard.

A copy of order be also sent to DLSA for information.

Put up for arguments on charge on 10.11.2017

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:14.09.2017