

S.C. NO.429/17.
FIR NO.308/17.
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU AND ANR.
PS – S.P. BADLI.

23.04.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Raj Kumar and Arun Kumar are in JC.

Shri Aseem Bhardwaj, Id. Amicus Curiae for both accused.

Ms. Ambika Gupta, Id. Counsel for DCW.

PW-1/prosecutrix is present, partly examined-in-chief.

PW Maya, who is the mother of the prosecutrix, is also present for evidence, but discharged unexamined on the request of both parties, as they want the examination of this witness after the examination of PW1.

No other PW is present except IO W/SI Sushila.

PW-1/prosecutrix be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.07.2018 for PE.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:23.04.2018