

State Vs. Raj Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 308/17
PS S. P. Badli

08.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ambika Gupta Ld. Counsel from DCW.

Both accused are in JC.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, LAC for accused Raj Kumar @ Raju.

Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun Kumar.

PW-1/ Prosecutrix, PW-2 HC Jagat Singh and PW-3 Naresh

Kumar are present cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present except IO SI Sushila.

Put up for PE on 10th December, 2018.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
8.10.2018