

S.C. NO.429/17.

STATE VS RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU AND ANR.

PS- S.P. BADLI.

FIR NO.308/17.

10.12.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are in JC.

IO W/SI Sushila in person.

PW Maya and Prativa sent request through IO of the case.

They be summoned afresh through IO of the case.

Put up on 18.03.2019 for PE.

(Bimla Kumari)

ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)

Rohini Courts : Delhi:10.12.2018