

S.C. NO.429/17.
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR & RAJU AND OTHERS.
FIR NO.308/17.
PS- S.P. BADLI.
18.03.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Raj Kumar @ Raju and Arun Kumar are in JC.

Shri Ankur Sharma, ld. DLSA for accused Raj Kumar @
Raju.

IO W/SI Sushila in person.

Accused Arun Kumar submitted that his counsel has not been appearing and requested the a Government pleader be provided to him.

In view of his request, Shri Ankur Sharma, Advocate is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Arun Kumar.

PW Smt. Maya is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW4.

PW Ms. Pratibha is present for evidence, but discharged unexamined on the request of ld. Addl. PP, as she has only counselled the prosecutrix. Ld. Addl. PP further requested that her name be deleted from the list of witness.

Allowed.

Put up on 03.05.2019 PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:18.03.2019