

S.C. NO.429/17.  
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU AND ANR.  
FIR NO.308/17.  
PS- S.P. BADLI.  
31.07.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Geeta Verma, ld. Counsel for DCW.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ct. Vinod Kumar has been examined as PW5 and discharged.

Duty officer ASI Ravinder is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him.

Put up on 03.10.2019 for PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)  
Rohini Courts : Delhi:31.07.2019