

SC No.429/17
FIR NO.308/17.
PS- S.P. Badli.
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR ETC.

03.10.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Shri Ankur Sharma, Id. LAC for accused Raj Kumar @ Raju
and Amicus Curiae for accused Arun Kumar.
PW HC Naveen Kumar examined and discharged.

PW Rajender Kumar examined and discharged.

Under Sec. 294 Cr.P.C., accused persons namely Raj Kumar and Arun Kumar have admitted statements /documents /proceedings of five witnesses. Their names have been struck off from the list.

Let witnesses be summoned for **24.01.2020** for PE.

Now only four witnesses remain to be examined and all are police witnesses. There is no possibility of tampering with prosecution evidence. Hence, bail is granted to both the accused namely Raj Kumar @ Raju and Arun and both accused persons are admitted to bail on their furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- each with one surety each of like amount to the satisfaction of this court. They will not flee from justice.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ: (North):Rohini Courts: Delhi:
03.10.2019