

S.C. NO.429/17

STATE VS RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU AND ANR.

FIR NO.308/17.

PS- S.P. BADLI.

24.01.2020

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arun Kumar on bail and present in person.

Accused Raj Kumar @ Raju not produced from JC (on bail in this case but not furnished bonds).

W/Ct. Suman and HC Bhupender are present but the counsel and Amicus Curiae for accused persons is not present. One of the accused has also not been produced from JC. Due to that reason, W/Ct. Suman and HC Bhupender are discharged unexamined. They are bound down for next date. Simultaneously, notice be also issued to them.

W/SI Manju and W/SI Sushila are not present despite service but no adverse order is being passed against them as even if they had been present, their evidence could not have been recorded due to the absence of the counsel and one of the accused. Fresh notice be sent to all remaining witnesses for next date.

Put up on 12.03.2020 for PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:24.01.2020