

S.C. NO.429/17.
STATE VS RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU AND ANR.
FIR NO.308/17.
PS – S.P. BADLI.

12.03.2020

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Raj Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Arun Kumar on bail and present in person.

Shri Ankur Sharma, Id. LAC for accused Raj Kumar and
Amicus Curiae for accused Arun Kumar.

HC Bhupender Singh and W/SI Manju have been examined
as PW8 & PW9 respectively and discharged.

IO W/SI Sushila sent request. Same is allowed. She be
summoned afresh for next date.

W/Ct. Suman could not be served as she is stated to be
absent from her duty. Issue NBWs against her to be executed through
concerned ACP.

Accused Raj Kumar has moved an application for releasing
him on personal bond but it is rejected as after release on such bond, he
may abscond.

Put up on 18.05.2020 for PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ: Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:12.03.2020